
HOURS OF SERVICE
Monday - Thursday: 5 a.m. - 12:00 a.m.
Friday:     5 a.m. - 1 a.m.
Saturday:    7 a.m. - 1 a.m.
Sunday:     7 a.m. - 12:00 a.m.

Metrobus schedules and frequency vary by route. Make your 
own customized schedule at wmata.com/schedules.

PAYING THE FARE
Metrorail

Fares are based on length of trip and entry time, and 
are subject to change during special events. Buy 
a SmarTrip® card from a farecard machine at any 
Metro station or at wmata.com. Each customer age 
fi ve and older must have a SmarTrip card to enter 
and exit the Metrorail system. 

Metrobus

Fares are posted on the farebox. Unless you use a 
SmarTrip card or token, you must have exact change 
to pay your fare. Metrobus operators do not carry 
cash and cannot make change. 

Matthew Mroz, CMCS, Van Dorn Metro Sunrise (Infrastructure & Equipment)

The architecture at Van Dorn Metro Station is built in a way where the canopy covers the escalators and the platform itself is elevated nearly as high as the 
surrounding structures. Every morning on my commute, as I walk east toward the rising sun and the limits of the canopy covering, the sky reveals itself. A 

beautiful way to start the day.

Hop on. Hop off. Hop back on.

If you’re visiting our nation’s capital 

and plan to cover a lot of ground, 

you can save time and money with a 

Metro pass. 

With 1-, 3- and 7-Day Unlimited 

Passes available at any Metro station, 

ride Metrorail and Metrobus to your 

heart’s content knowing you have 

the fl exibility to stop here, there, 

everywhere.

Your Guide 
to Metro

wmata.com

Experience the 
sights with an 
unlimited pass.

Information is subject to change.    50-124  9-22

Special fares for senior citizens and people
with disabilities

On Metrobus, seniors age 65 and older, people with 
disabilities and customers with a Medicare card pay half the 
regular fare. On Metrorail, seniors using a Senior SmarTrip 
card and eligible customers using a Reduced Fare SmarTrip 
ID pay half the peak fare on weekdays from open to 9:30 
p.m., $1 on weekdays from 9:30 p.m. to close and $1 on 
SATURDAY and SUNDAY from open to close.

MONEY-SAVING PASSES
Buy a pass at any station or at wmata.com.

 7-Day Regional Bus Pass   $12.00

 1-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $13.00

 3-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $28.00

 7-Day Short-Trip Bus + Rail Pass   $38.00

 7-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $58.00

 Monthly Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass From $64.00
(Available only at wmata.com)

FINDING A METRO STATION
Tall brown columns with a large M identify the
station entrance. Color stripes on the column
show the lines that serve the station.

PARKING AT A METRO STATION
Parking rates vary for riders and non-riders.
To receive the lowest parking rate available, pay
for parking with the same SmarTrip card used
for Metrorail within two hours.

METRORAIL ACCESSIBILITY
Elevators and escalators connect station entrance 
levels with train platforms. If an elevator is out-of-
service, shuttle bus service is available on request.

To find out which elevators are out-of-service, visit 
wmata.com, call 202-962-1212, check the monitor 
at the Station Manager kiosk or the electronic signs 
located along the station platforms.

TRANSFERS
• When transferring from one Metrobus to another Metrobus, 

your second Metrobus trip is free. (or discounted $2 if it’s an 
Express bus).

• When transferring from Metrorail to Metrobus, your Metrobus 
ride is free (or discounted $2 if it’s an Express bus).

• When transferring from Metrobus to Metrorail, your Metrorail 
fare is discounted $2.

To get the discounted or free transfer, you must pay your fare 
with a SmarTrip card. If you pay with cash or a pass, you will 
not get the discounted or free transfer. The transfer period is 
two hours between the start of the fi rst trip and the start of the 
second trip.

SAFETY AND SECURITY
If you see something, text the Metro Transit Police Department 
at 696873. In an emergency, call 911 or 202-962-2121.

BIKES AND METRO
Most Metro stations have bike racks and some have lockers 
available for rent, so you can ride your bicycle to a station, safely 
leave it there and take Metrorail or Metrobus.

On Metrorail

Bikes are allowed on Metrorail at all times. However, for 
everyone’s safety, you are prohibited from taking your bike 
on crowded trains. Metro also reserves the right to disallow 
bicycles during special events or other days where crowding
is anticipated.

On Metrobus

Every Metrobus has a rack that can hold two bikes.

You are responsible for loading, securing and removing your 
bike from the rack.

Make sure the bus has stopped and the driver sees you 
before you step in front of the bus to load your bike.

MORE INFORMATION AT WMATA.COM 
Plan your trip, check service status and alerts, see bus and 
train arrivals or schedules, learn about MetroAccess (paratransit 
service), get retail/commuter store locations and much more.

 

202-637-7000    TTY: 202-962-2033

facebook.com/metroforward

@MetroForward
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surrounding structures.Every morning on my commute, as I walk east toward the rising sun and the limits of the canopy covering, the sky reveals itself.A 

beautiful way to start the day.

Hop on. Hop off. Hop back on.

If you’re visiting our nation’s capital 

and plan to cover a lot of ground, 

you can save time and money with a 

Metro pass. 

With 1-, 3- and 7-Day Unlimited 

Passes available at any Metro station, 

ride Metrorail and Metrobus to your 

heart’s content knowing you have 

the fl exibility to stop here, there, 

everywhere.
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Special fares for senior citizens and people
with disabilities

On Metrobus, seniors age 65 and older, people with 
disabilities and customers with a Medicare card pay half the 
regular fare. On Metrorail, seniors using a Senior SmarTrip 
card and eligible customers using a Reduced Fare SmarTrip 
ID pay half the peak fare on weekdays from open to 9:30 
p.m., $1 on weekdays from 9:30 p.m. to close and $1 on 
SATURDAY and SUNDAY from open to close.

MONEY-SAVING PASSES
Buy a pass at any station or at wmata.com.

 7-Day Regional Bus Pass   $12.00

 1-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $13.00

 3-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $28.00

 7-Day Short-Trip Bus + Rail Pass   $38.00

 7-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $58.00

 Monthly Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass From $64.00
(Available only at wmata.com)

FINDING A METRO STATION
Tall brown columns with a large M identify the
station entrance. Color stripes on the column
show the lines that serve the station.

PARKING AT A METRO STATION
Parking rates vary for riders and non-riders.
To receive the lowest parking rate available, pay
for parking with the same SmarTrip card used
for Metrorail within two hours.

METRORAIL ACCESSIBILITY
Elevators and escalators connect station entrance 
levels with train platforms. If an elevator is out-of-
service, shuttle bus service is available on request.

To find out which elevators are out-of-service, visit 
wmata.com, call 202-962-1212, check the monitor 
at the Station Manager kiosk or the electronic signs 
located along the station platforms.

TRANSFERS
• When transferring from one Metrobus to another Metrobus, 

your second Metrobus trip is free. (or discounted $2 if it’s an 
Express bus).

• When transferring from Metrorail to Metrobus, your Metrobus 
ride is free (or discounted $2 if it’s an Express bus).

• When transferring from Metrobus to Metrorail, your Metrorail 
fare is discounted $2.

To get the discounted or free transfer, you must pay your fare 
with a SmarTrip card. If you pay with cash or a pass, you will 
not get the discounted or free transfer. The transfer period is 
two hours between the start of the fi rst trip and the start of the 
second trip.

SAFETY AND SECURITY
If you see something, text the Metro Transit Police Department 
at 696873. In an emergency, call 911 or 202-962-2121.

BIKES AND METRO
Most Metro stations have bike racks and some have lockers 
available for rent, so you can ride your bicycle to a station, safely 
leave it there and take Metrorail or Metrobus.

On Metrorail

Bikes are allowed on Metrorail at all times. However, for 
everyone’s safety, you are prohibited from taking your bike 
on crowded trains. Metro also reserves the right to disallow 
bicycles during special events or other days where crowding
is anticipated.

On Metrobus

Every Metrobus has a rack that can hold two bikes.

You are responsible for loading, securing and removing your 
bike from the rack.

Make sure the bus has stopped and the driver sees you 
before you step in front of the bus to load your bike.

MORE INFORMATION AT WMATA.COM 
Plan your trip, check service status and alerts, see bus and 
train arrivals or schedules, learn about MetroAccess (paratransit 
service), get retail/commuter store locations and much more.
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call Lost & Found at 202-962-1195 or visit our website.
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fi ve and older must have a SmarTrip card to enter 
and exit the Metrorail system. 

Metrobus

Fares are posted on the farebox. Unless you use a 
SmarTrip card or token, you must have exact change 
to pay your fare. Metrobus operators do not carry 
cash and cannot make change. 

Matthew Mroz, CMCS,Van Dorn Metro Sunrise(Infrastructure & Equipment)
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Special fares for senior citizens and people
with disabilities

On Metrobus, seniors age 65 and older, people with 
disabilities and customers with a Medicare card pay half the 
regular fare. On Metrorail, seniors using a Senior SmarTrip 
card and eligible customers using a Reduced Fare SmarTrip 
ID pay half the peak fare on weekdays from open to 9:30 
p.m., $1 on weekdays from 9:30 p.m. to close and $1 on 
SATURDAY and SUNDAY from open to close.

MONEY-SAVING PASSES
Buy a pass at any station or at wmata.com.

 7-Day Regional Bus Pass   $12.00

 1-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $13.00

 3-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $28.00

 7-Day Short-Trip Bus + Rail Pass   $38.00

 7-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $58.00

 Monthly Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass From $64.00
(Available only at wmata.com)

FINDING A METRO STATION
Tall brown columns with a large M identify the
station entrance. Color stripes on the column
show the lines that serve the station.

PARKING AT A METRO STATION
Parking rates vary for riders and non-riders.
To receive the lowest parking rate available, pay
for parking with the same SmarTrip card used
for Metrorail within two hours.

METRORAIL ACCESSIBILITY
Elevators and escalators connect station entrance 
levels with train platforms. If an elevator is out-of-
service, shuttle bus service is available on request.

To find out which elevators are out-of-service, visit 
wmata.com, call 202-962-1212, check the monitor 
at the Station Manager kiosk or the electronic signs 
located along the station platforms.

TRANSFERS
• When transferring from one Metrobus to another Metrobus, 

your second Metrobus trip is free. (or discounted $2 if it’s an 
Express bus).

• When transferring from Metrorail to Metrobus, your Metrobus 
ride is free (or discounted $2 if it’s an Express bus).

• When transferring from Metrobus to Metrorail, your Metrorail 
fare is discounted $2.

To get the discounted or free transfer, you must pay your fare 
with a SmarTrip card. If you pay with cash or a pass, you will 
not get the discounted or free transfer. The transfer period is 
two hours between the start of the fi rst trip and the start of the 
second trip.

SAFETY AND SECURITY
If you see something, text the Metro Transit Police Department 
at 696873. In an emergency, call 911 or 202-962-2121.

BIKES AND METRO
Most Metro stations have bike racks and some have lockers 
available for rent, so you can ride your bicycle to a station, safely 
leave it there and take Metrorail or Metrobus.

On Metrorail

Bikes are allowed on Metrorail at all times. However, for 
everyone’s safety, you are prohibited from taking your bike 
on crowded trains. Metro also reserves the right to disallow 
bicycles during special events or other days where crowding
is anticipated.

On Metrobus

Every Metrobus has a rack that can hold two bikes.

You are responsible for loading, securing and removing your 
bike from the rack.

Make sure the bus has stopped and the driver sees you 
before you step in front of the bus to load your bike.

MORE INFORMATION AT WMATA.COM 
Plan your trip, check service status and alerts, see bus and 
train arrivals or schedules, learn about MetroAccess (paratransit 
service), get retail/commuter store locations and much more.
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Metrorail

Fares are based on length of trip and entry time, and 
are subject to change during special events. Buy 
a SmarTrip® card from a farecard machine at any 
Metro station or at wmata.com. Each customer age 
fi ve and older must have a SmarTrip card to enter 
and exit the Metrorail system. 

Metrobus

Fares are posted on the farebox. Unless you use a 
SmarTrip card or token, you must have exact change 
to pay your fare. Metrobus operators do not carry 
cash and cannot make change. 

Matthew Mroz, CMCS, Van Dorn Metro Sunrise (Infrastructure & Equipment)

The architecture at Van Dorn Metro Station is built in a way where the canopy covers the escalators and the platform itself is elevated nearly as high as the 
surrounding structures. Every morning on my commute, as I walk east toward the rising sun and the limits of the canopy covering, the sky reveals itself. A 
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Special fares for senior citizens and people
with disabilities

On Metrobus, seniors age 65 and older, people with 
disabilities and customers with a Medicare card pay half the 
regular fare. On Metrorail, seniors using a Senior SmarTrip 
card and eligible customers using a Reduced Fare SmarTrip 
ID pay half the peak fare on weekdays from open to 9:30 
p.m., $1 on weekdays from 9:30 p.m. to close and $1 on 
SATURDAY and SUNDAY from open to close.

MONEY-SAVING PASSES
Buy a pass at any station or at wmata.com.

 7-Day Regional Bus Pass   $12.00

 1-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $13.00

 3-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $28.00

 7-Day Short-Trip Bus + Rail Pass   $38.00

 7-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $58.00

 Monthly Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass From $64.00
(Available only at wmata.com)

FINDING A METRO STATION
Tall brown columns with a large M identify the
station entrance. Color stripes on the column
show the lines that serve the station.

PARKING AT A METRO STATION
Parking rates vary for riders and non-riders.
To receive the lowest parking rate available, pay
for parking with the same SmarTrip card used
for Metrorail within two hours.

METRORAIL ACCESSIBILITY
Elevators and escalators connect station entrance 
levels with train platforms. If an elevator is out-of-
service, shuttle bus service is available on request.

To find out which elevators are out-of-service, visit 
wmata.com, call 202-962-1212, check the monitor 
at the Station Manager kiosk or the electronic signs 
located along the station platforms.

TRANSFERS
• When transferring from one Metrobus to another Metrobus, 

your second Metrobus trip is free. (or discounted $2 if it’s an 
Express bus).

• When transferring from Metrorail to Metrobus, your Metrobus 
ride is free (or discounted $2 if it’s an Express bus).

• When transferring from Metrobus to Metrorail, your Metrorail 
fare is discounted $2.

To get the discounted or free transfer, you must pay your fare 
with a SmarTrip card. If you pay with cash or a pass, you will 
not get the discounted or free transfer. The transfer period is 
two hours between the start of the fi rst trip and the start of the 
second trip.

SAFETY AND SECURITY
If you see something, text the Metro Transit Police Department 
at 696873. In an emergency, call 911 or 202-962-2121.

BIKES AND METRO
Most Metro stations have bike racks and some have lockers 
available for rent, so you can ride your bicycle to a station, safely 
leave it there and take Metrorail or Metrobus.

On Metrorail

Bikes are allowed on Metrorail at all times. However, for 
everyone’s safety, you are prohibited from taking your bike 
on crowded trains. Metro also reserves the right to disallow 
bicycles during special events or other days where crowding
is anticipated.

On Metrobus

Every Metrobus has a rack that can hold two bikes.

You are responsible for loading, securing and removing your 
bike from the rack.

Make sure the bus has stopped and the driver sees you 
before you step in front of the bus to load your bike.

MORE INFORMATION AT WMATA.COM 
Plan your trip, check service status and alerts, see bus and 
train arrivals or schedules, learn about MetroAccess (paratransit 
service), get retail/commuter store locations and much more.
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Metrorail

Fares are based on length of trip and entry time, and 
are subject to change during special events. Buy 
a SmarTrip® card from a farecard machine at any 
Metro station or at wmata.com. Each customer age 
fi ve and older must have a SmarTrip card to enter 
and exit the Metrorail system. 

Metrobus

Fares are posted on the farebox. Unless you use a 
SmarTrip card or token, you must have exact change 
to pay your fare. Metrobus operators do not carry 
cash and cannot make change. 

Matthew Mroz, CMCS, Van Dorn Metro Sunrise (Infrastructure & Equipment)

The architecture at Van Dorn Metro Station is built in a way where the canopy covers the escalators and the platform itself is elevated nearly as high as the 
surrounding structures. Every morning on my commute, as I walk east toward the rising sun and the limits of the canopy covering, the sky reveals itself. A 
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Special fares for senior citizens and people
with disabilities

On Metrobus, seniors age 65 and older, people with 
disabilities and customers with a Medicare card pay half the 
regular fare. On Metrorail, seniors using a Senior SmarTrip 
card and eligible customers using a Reduced Fare SmarTrip 
ID pay half the peak fare on weekdays from open to 9:30 
p.m., $1 on weekdays from 9:30 p.m. to close and $1 on 
SATURDAY and SUNDAY from open to close.

MONEY-SAVING PASSES
Buy a pass at any station or at wmata.com.

 7-Day Regional Bus Pass   $12.00

 1-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $13.00

 3-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $28.00

 7-Day Short-Trip Bus + Rail Pass   $38.00

 7-Day Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass  $58.00

 Monthly Unlimited Bus + Rail Pass From $64.00
(Available only at wmata.com)

FINDING A METRO STATION
Tall brown columns with a large M identify the
station entrance. Color stripes on the column
show the lines that serve the station.

PARKING AT A METRO STATION
Parking rates vary for riders and non-riders.
To receive the lowest parking rate available, pay
for parking with the same SmarTrip card used
for Metrorail within two hours.

METRORAIL ACCESSIBILITY
Elevators and escalators connect station entrance 
levels with train platforms. If an elevator is out-of-
service, shuttle bus service is available on request.

To find out which elevators are out-of-service, visit 
wmata.com, call 202-962-1212, check the monitor 
at the Station Manager kiosk or the electronic signs 
located along the station platforms.

TRANSFERS
• When transferring from one Metrobus to another Metrobus, 

your second Metrobus trip is free. (or discounted $2 if it’s an 
Express bus).

• When transferring from Metrorail to Metrobus, your Metrobus 
ride is free (or discounted $2 if it’s an Express bus).

• When transferring from Metrobus to Metrorail, your Metrorail 
fare is discounted $2.

To get the discounted or free transfer, you must pay your fare 
with a SmarTrip card. If you pay with cash or a pass, you will 
not get the discounted or free transfer. The transfer period is 
two hours between the start of the fi rst trip and the start of the 
second trip.

SAFETY AND SECURITY
If you see something, text the Metro Transit Police Department 
at 696873. In an emergency, call 911 or 202-962-2121.

BIKES AND METRO
Most Metro stations have bike racks and some have lockers 
available for rent, so you can ride your bicycle to a station, safely 
leave it there and take Metrorail or Metrobus.

On Metrorail

Bikes are allowed on Metrorail at all times. However, for 
everyone’s safety, you are prohibited from taking your bike 
on crowded trains. Metro also reserves the right to disallow 
bicycles during special events or other days where crowding
is anticipated.

On Metrobus

Every Metrobus has a rack that can hold two bikes.

You are responsible for loading, securing and removing your 
bike from the rack.

Make sure the bus has stopped and the driver sees you 
before you step in front of the bus to load your bike.

MORE INFORMATION AT WMATA.COM 
Plan your trip, check service status and alerts, see bus and 
train arrivals or schedules, learn about MetroAccess (paratransit 
service), get retail/commuter store locations and much more.
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Purchase SmarTrip cards and passes at wmata.com, any Metrorail station and many retail locations: wmata.com/stores.

LOST AND FOUND
If you lose an item on a bus or train or in a station , please

call Lost & Found at 202-962-1195 or visit our website.
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POINTS OF INTEREST
African Art Museum  ..............................lll Smithsonian
Air and Space Museum ..................lllll L’Enfant Plaza
American Art Museum ...........................lll Gallery Place
American History Museum .....................lll Smithsonian
Audi Field .....................................................l Navy Yard-Ballpark
Botanic Gardens ...................................lll Federal Center SW
Bureau of Engraving & Printing ..............lll Smithsonian
Capital One Arena .................................lll Gallery Place
Capitol Building .....................................lll Capitol South
Chinatown ............................................lll Gallery Place
Constitution Hall ....................................lll Farragut West
Convention Center ...................................ll Mt Vernon Sq
Corcoran Gallery ...................................lll Farragut West
D.C. Armory ..........................................lll Stadium-Armory
Entertainment & Sports Arena ......................l Congress Heights
FedEx Field ..................................................l Morgan Boulevard
Federal Bureau of Investigation .......... llll Metro Center
Folger Shakespeare Library ...................lll Capitol South
Freer Gallery .........................................lll Smithsonian
Hirshhorn Museum  ........................lllll L’Enfant Plaza
Holocaust Museum  ..............................lll Smithsonian
Iwo Jima Memorial ................................lll Rosslyn
Jefferson Memorial ................................lll Smithsonian
Library of Congress ...............................lll Capitol South
Lincoln Memorial ...................................lll Foggy Bottom-GWU
Lisner Auditorium ..................................lll Foggy Bottom-GWU
Martin Luther King Jr. Mem'l .................lll Smithsonian
Masonic Temple .......................................ll King Street-Old Town
Nat'l Academy of Sciences ....................lll Foggy Bottom-GWU
National Archives .....................................ll Archives
National Building Museum ............................l Judiciary Sq
National Gallery of Art...............................ll Archives
National Geographic Society ........................l Farragut North
National Institutes of Health ..........................l Medical Center
National Law Enforcement Museum..............l Judiciary Sq
National Museum of African American
   History and Culture ............................lll Smithsonian
National Museum of
   the American Indian ....................lllll L’Enfant Plaza
National Portrait Gallery  ........................lll Gallery Place
National Postal Museum ...............................l Union Station
National Shrine of the 
  Immaculate Conception .............................l Brookland-CUA
National WWII Memorial ........................lll Smithsonian
National Zoo ................................................l Woodley Park 
Nationals Ballpark ........................................l Navy Yard-Ballpark
Natural History Museum ........................lll Smithsonian
Phillips Collection .........................................l Dupont Circle
Renwick Gallery ....................................lll Farragut West
RFK Stadium ........................................lll Stadium-Armory

Sackler Gallery ......................................lll Smithsonian
Smithsonian Castle  ..............................lll Smithsonian
Spy Museum  .................................lllll L’Enfant Plaza
State Department ..................................lll Foggy Bottom-GWU

Supreme Court .....................................lll Capitol South
Vietnam Veterans Memorials .................lll Foggy Bottom-GWU
Washington Monument .........................lll Smithsonian
White House and Visitor Center .............lll Federal Triangle


